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PROVINCIAL NOTICE 

The following Provincial Notice is 
published for general information. 

MR H.C. MALI LA, 
ACTING DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

Provincial Legislature Building, 
Wale Street, 

Cape Town. 

PROVINSIALE KENNISGEWING 

Die volgende Provinsiale Kennisgewing 
word vir algemene inligting gepubliseer. 

MNR H.C. MALlLA, 
WAARNEMENDE DIREKTEUR-GENERAAL 

Provinsiale Wetgewer-gebou, 
Waalstraat, 

Kaapstad. 

PROVINCIAL NOTICE 

ISAZISO SEPHONDO 

Esi saziso silandelayo sipapashelwe 
ukunika ulwazi ngokubanzi. 

MNU H.C. MALILA, 
IBAMBELA MLAWULI-JIKELELE 

ISakhiwo sePhondo, 
Wale Street, 

eKapa. 

P.N.85/2019 7 August 2019 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL STRUCTURES ACT, 1998 (ACT 117 OF 1998) 

DETERMINATION OF THE NUMBER OF COUNCILLORS FOR CATEGORY A, BAND C MUNICIPALITIES 

By virtue of the powers vested in me by section 18(3) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 (Act 117 of 1998), I hereby give 
notice of the number of councillors determined for the Category A, and each of the Category B and Category C municipalities in the Province of 
Western Cape, as contained in the Schedule hereto. 

This notice repeals Provincial Notice 264/2014 of 6 October 2014 and comes into effect from the date of the next general municipal election. 

Dated this 5th day of August 2019. 

AW BREDELL, PROVINCIAL MINISTER OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS AND DEVELOPMENT 
PLANNING. 

SCHEDULE 

Number of Councillors determined for Municipalities in the Province of Western Cape 

Category A Municipality 
Municipality Registered W)lers Number (!f Council/ors determined by the 

(March 2019) Provincial Minister (</. Local Government 

City of Cape Town (CPT) 2008243 231 

Category B Municipalities 
Matzikama Municipality (WCO II) 30741 15 

Cederberg Municipality (WCO 12) 25 805 II 

Bergrivier Municipality (WCOI3) 26926 13 

Saldanha Bay Municipality (WCOI4) 59593 27 

Swartland Municipality (WC0l5) 50015 23 

Witzenberg Municipality (WC022) 47522 23 

Drakenstein Municipality (WC023) 132 012 65 

Stellenbosch Municipality (WC024) 95454 45 

Breede Valley Municipality (WC025) 77 996 41 

Langeberg Municipality (WC026) 43508 23 

Theewaterskloof Municipality (WC031) 58654 27 

Overstrand Municipality (WC032) 57821 27 

Cape Agulhas Municipality (WC033) 20435 II 

Swellendam Municipality (WC034) 19722 11 

Kannaland Municipality (WC041) 14735 7 

Hessequa Municipality (WC042) 32320 17 

Mossel Bay Municipality (WC043) 62750 29 

George Municipality (WC044) 103 451 55 

Oudtshoorn Municipality (WC045) 52693 25 

Bitou Municipality (WC047) 28880 13 

Knysna Municipality (WC048) 40842 21 

Laingsburg Municipality (WC051) 4588 7 

Prince Albert Municipality (WC052) 7626 7 

Beaufort West Municipality (WC053) 26317 13 
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Municipality Registered W)ters Number (d' Councillors determined by the 
(March 20J9) Provincial Minister (If Local Govemlllent 

Category C Municipalities 

West Coast District Municipality (DC I) 193080 25 

WCOll 30741 

WC012 25 805 

wcon 26926 

WCOl4 59593 

WCOl5 50015 

Cape Winelands District Municipality (DC2) 396492 41 

WC022 47522 

WC023 132012 

WC024 95454 

WC025 77 996 

WC026 43508 

Overberg District Municipality (DC3) 156 632 23 

WC031 58654 

WC032 57821 

WC033 20435 

WC034 19722 

Garden Route District Municipality (DC4) 335 671 35 

WC041 14735 

WC042 32320 

WC043 62750 

WC044 103 451 

WC045 52693 

WC047 28880 

WC048 40842 

Central Karoo District Municipality (DC5) 38531 IS 

WC051 4588 

WC052 7626 

WC053 26317 

PROVINSIALE KENNISGEWING 

P.K. 8512019 7 Augustus 2019 

WET OP PLAASLIKE REGERING: MUNISIPALE STRUKTURE, 1998 

BEPALING VAN DIE GETAL RAADSLEDE VAN KATEGORIE A, B EN C MUNISIPALITEITE 

Uit hoofde van die gesag aan my verleen deur artikel 18(3) van die Wet op Plaaslike Regering: Munisipale Strukture, 1998 (Wet 117 van 1998), 
gee ek hierby kennis van die getal raadslede wat bepaal is vir elkeen van die Kategorie A en elk van die Kategorie B en Kategorie C 
munisipaliteite in die Provinsie Wes-Kaap, wat in die Bylae hierby vervat is. 

Hierdie kennisgewing henoep Provinsiale Kennisgewing 26412014 van 6 Oktober 2014 en tree in werking vanaf die datum van die volgende 
algemene munisipale verkiesing. 

Gedateer op hierdie 5de dag van Augustus 2019. 

AW BREDELL, PROVINSIALE MINISTER VAN PLAASLIKE REGERING, OMGEWINGSAKE EN ONTWIKKELINGS
BE PLANNING. 

BYLAE 

Getal Raadslede bepaal vir Munisipaliteite in die Provinsie Wes-Kaap 

Kategorie A Munisipaliteit 

Munisipaliteit Geregistreerde Kiesers Getal Raadslede .1'00.1' bepaal deur die 
(Maart 20J9) Provinsiale Minister van Plaaslike Regering 

Stad Kaapstad 2008243 231 

Kategorie B Munisipaliteite 

Munisipaliteit Matzikama (WCOII) 30741 IS 

Munisipaliteit Cederberg (WCOI2) 25 805 II 

Munisipaliteit Bergrivier (WCOI3) 26926 13 

Munisipaliteit Saldanhabaai (WCOI4) 59593 27 

Munisipaliteit Swartland (WCOI5) 50015 23 

Munisipaliteit Witzenberg (WC022) 47522 23 

Munisipaliteit Drakenstein (WC023) 132012 65 
Munisipaliteit Stellenbosch (WC024) 95454 45 
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Munisipaliteit Geregistreerde Kiesers Getal Raadslede soos bepaal deur die 
(Maart 20J9) Provinsiale Millister vall Plaaslike Regerillg 

Munisipaliteit Breede Vallei (WC025) 77 996 41 

Munisipaliteit Langeberg (WC026) 43508 23 

Munisipaliteit Theewaterskloof (WC031) 58654 27 

Munisipaliteit Overstrand (WC032) 57 821 27 

Munisipaliteit Kaap Agulhas (WC033) 20435 II 

Munisipaliteit Swellendam (WC034) 19722 II 

Munisipaliteit Kannaland (WC041) 14735 7 

Munisipaliteit Hessequa (WC042) 32320 17 

Munisipaliteit Mosselbaai (WC043) 62750 29 

Munisipaliteit George (WC044) 103 451 55 

Munisipaliteit Oudtshoorn (WC045) 52693 25 

Munisipaliteit Bitou (WC047) 28880 13 

Munisipaliteit Knysna (WC048) 40842 21 

Munisipaliteit Laingsburg (WC051) 4588 7 

Munisipaliteit Prins Albert (WC052) 7626 7 

Munisipaliteit Beaufort-Wes (WC053) 26317 13 

Kategorie C Munisipaliteite 

Weskus Distriksmunisipaliteit (DCI) 193080 25 

WCOII 30741 

WCOl2 25 805 

WCOl3 26926 

WCOl4 59593 

WCOl5 50015 

Kaapsewynland Distriksmunisipaliteit (DC2) 396492 41 

WC022 47 522 

WC023 132 012 

WC024 95454 

WC025 77 996 

WC026 43508 

Overberg Distriksmunisipaliteit (DC3) 156 632 23 

WC031 58654 

WC032 57 821 

WC033 20435 

WC034 19722 

Tuinroete Distriksmunisipaliteit (DC4) 335 671 35 

WC041 14735 

WC042 32320 

WC043 62750 

WC044 103 451 

WC045 52693 

WC047 28880 

WC048 40842 

Sentraal Karoo Distriksmunisipaliteit (DC5) 38531 15 

WCOSI 4588 

WCOS2 7626 

WCOS3 26317 
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ISAZISO SEPHONDO 

I.S.85/2019 7 uAgasti 2019 

URHULUMENTE WENQILA: UMTHETHO, IMUNICIPAL STRUCTURES ACT, 1998 (ACT 117 OF 1998) 

UKUMISELWA KWENANI LOOCEBA BOOMASIPALA KWISIGABA A, B NO-C 

Ngokwegunya endilinikiweyo ngokwecandelo 18(3) lomthetho, worhulumente benqila government: Municipal Structures, Act, 1998 (Act 117 of 
1998), njengoko ulungisiwe, ndikhupha isaziso esimalunga neenani looceba abamiselweyo koomasipala kwiSigaba A. iSigaba B neSigaba C. 

Esi saziso sirhoxisa isaziso sePhondo 264/2014 Oktobha 2014 siza kuqala ukusebenza ngomhla wonyulo ngokubanzi oluzayo loomasipala. 

Umhla esikhutshwe ngawo-5 uAgasti ka-2019 

AW BREDELL, UMPHATHISWA WEPHONDO LOORHULUMENTE BOMMANDLA, IMICIMBI YENDALO NOCWANGCISO 
LOPHUHLISO. 

ISHEDYULI 

Inani looCebaanbamiselwe ukujongana nooMasipala kwiPhondo leNtshona Koloni 

OoMasipala kwiSigaba A 
uMasipala Aba Voti abaBhaiisiweyo ill(lllli looCeba oilliselwe IlguMpizatiziswa 

(kuMatshi 2019) wePholJdo wooMasipaia 

Isixeko sasekapa (iMetro) 2008243 231 

OoMasipala kwiSigaba B 
UMasipala waseMatzikama (WeO II) 30741 15 

UMasipala waseCederberg (WeO 12) 25 805 II 

UMasipala waseBergrivier (WCOI3) 26926 13 

UMasipala waseSaldanha Bay (WCOI4) 59593 27 

UMasipala waseSwartiand (WeO 15) 50015 23 

UMasipala waseWitzenberg (WC022) 47522 23 

UMasipala waseDrakenstein (WC023) 132012 65 

UMasipala waseStellenbosch (WC024) 95454 45 

UMasipala waseBreede Valley (WC025) 77 996 41 

UMasipala waseLangeberg (WC026) 43508 23 

UMasipala waseTheewaterskloof (We031) 58654 27 

UMasipala waseOverstrand (WC032) 57821 27 

UMasipala waseCape Agulhas (WC033) 20435 II 

UMasipala waseSwellendam (WC034) 19722 II 

UMasipala waseKannaland (WC041) 14735 7 

UMasipala waseHessequa (WC042) 32320 17 
UMasipala waseMossel Bay (WC043) 62750 29 

UMasipala waseGeorge (WC044) 103 451 55 

UMasipala waseOudtshool11 (WC045) 52693 25 

UMasipala waseBitou (We047) 28880 13 

UMasipala waseKnysna (We048) 40842 21 

UMasipala waseLaingsburg (WC051) 4588 7 

UMasipala wasePrince Albert (WC052) 7626 7 

UMasipala waseBeaufort West (WC053) 26317 13 

OoMasipala kwiSigaba C 
UMasipala weSithili Sase West Coast (DC I) 193080 25 

WCOII 30741 

WC012 25 805 

WC013 26926 

WCOl4 59593 

WCOl5 50015 

UMasipala weSithili Sase Cape Wiuelands (DC2) 396492 41 

WC022 47522 

WC023 132012 

WC024 95454 

WC025 77 996 

WC026 43508 
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ltMasipala Aba V,ni abaBlwlisiweyo lllwl/i /ooCeba ollliselwe IlguMphatlziswa 
(kuMatshi 2019) WePllOl1do wooMasipala 

UMasipala weSithili SaseOverberg (DC3) 156 632 23 

WC031 58654 

WC032 57821 

WC033 20435 

WC034 19722 

UMasipala weSithili SaseGarden Route (DC4) 335 671 35 

WC041 14735 

WC042 32320 

WC043 62750 

WC044 103 451 

WC045 52693 

WC047 28880 

WC048 40842 

UMasipala weSithili SaseCentral Karoo (DC5) 38531 15 

WC051 4588 

WC052 7626 

WC053 26317 




